S Chehalis Basin Flood Authority
| LEWIS COUNTY
ty Financial Report 04/30/2024

Washington's First Ce

July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025

Expended Total Expended Additional Balance Excl.
Budget Line Budget Amount 04/01/24- 07/01/2023- Balance Remaining Encumbered Encumbered
04/30/24 7/31/2025 Funds Funds
Salaries & Wages
[s 25,000.00 | [$ 108968 | [$ 10,349.15 | [$  14,650.85 | | $14,650.85] [$ -]
Consulting Services - SBGH
[  194,000.00 | [$ 1174294 | [$  99,853.46 | [$ 94,146.54 | [ $94,146.54] [$ -]
Consulting Services - West Consultants, Inc.
Task 8 & 9 Data Dashboard & Thrash Creek Gage B 12,104.00 | [$ - | [$ 4,165.65 | [$  7,938.35 ] $7,938.35] [ $ -]
Consulting Services - West Consultants, Inc.
Skookumchuck Gage [s 50,000.00 | [$ - | [s - ] [$_ 50,000.00 | [ $50,000.00] [$ -
Other Goods/Services
[s 500000 | [$ - | (s - ] [$__ 5,000.00 | [ $5,000.00] [$ -]
Other Goods/Services
Ls - | [s - 1[s - |[s - | | $0.00] [$ -
Total Budget #23-1297 2023 - 2025
| $ 286,104.00 | | $ 12,832.62 | | $ 114,368.26 | | $ 171,735.74 | | $171,735.74| |$ - |

All payment of claims via warrants issued by the Lewis County Auditor’s Office are entered into
Board of County Commissioners' meeting minutes in compliance with the Washington State Auditors,
Office Budgeting, Accounting, and Reporting system manual requirements."
WEST Operations and Maintenance (O&M): Annual O&M expenses are cost-shared between Lewis, Thurston and Grays
Harbor counties. Annual O&M expenses are not Flood Authority specific expenses. For 2023, annual O&M expenses
are $91,952 as follows and was approved by the BOCC on January 31, 2023:

- Lewis County cost-share portion = $58,850 (64%)

- Grays Harbor County cost-share portion = $20,229 (22%)

- Thurston County cost-share portion = $12,873 (14%)
Paid in Full for 2023
Cost-share portions are reimbursed via the terms of interlocal agreements (ILAs) between Lewis County and Thurston
County and Lewis County and Grays Harbor County. Both ILAs have been finalized and are in effect through 12/31/2025.
Note: $900 is included in the $91,952 2023 annual O&M expense amount for Lewis County Community Development
billing and processing.
Resolution 23-256 Approval of RCO FY23-2025 Contract in the amount of $224,000
Resolution 23-257 Approval of a Fourteenth Supplemental Agreement between SBGH Partners, LLC and Lewis County

Resolution 23-368 Approve Twenty-Sixth Supplement to Personal Services Agreement between Lewis County, acting as the Fiscal
Agent for the Chehalis River Basin Flood Authority, and West Consultants, Inc. not to exceed $117,211.00

Resolution 23-369 Approval of Amendment No. One (1) to amend Project #23-1297 and increase funds by $12,104.31 not to exceed $236,104.31.

\\fs1\Public Services\Department Share\COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT\Administration\Sarah (Graham)\Flood Authority\2024\04-2024\April 2024 Financial Report05/10/2024



	Sheet1

